
PERUSTATE (0) -vs- Arlington Baptist Patriots Red (0)
2/27/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aila Lyden (1-0)
Loss: Melanie Hughes (0-1)
HBP: Makenna Scribner
PB: None
 
Start: 09:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
PERUSTATE 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 9 2
Arlington Baptist Patriots Red 0 1 2 0 0 7 0 10 12 3

PERUSTATE 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylee Dieckmann 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bria Scott rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Casidy Sipek c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jami Mans lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kaitlynn Kiefer lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Regan Wiehe dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lacey Hicks dh 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
Eva Schultz 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
    Harmony Franke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Spreer cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
    Zoey Crump cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sage Serdinsky ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kylee Weis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jaylin Harsh 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Melanie Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaycee Singhdhillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makenna Scribner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 4 3 6 15

2B: Eva Schultz (1); Jaylin Harsh (1)
SH: Lacey Hicks (1)
SF: Kylee Weis (1)
SB: Kylee Dieckmann (1)
E: Sage Serdinsky (1); Jaylin Harsh (1)
DP: 1

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elizabeth Werner 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Roo Stone lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
Caelie Evans cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Brianna Escalante f10 3 1 2 3 0 0 2
    Shae Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ambrosia Pena f10 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sadie Ryan 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 4
Olivia Tefft 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Mariely Duran c 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
Carissa Lagor ss 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Katelyn Barrett 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kate Lemons 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ajah Charlie rf 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
Aila Lyden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Porter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 12 8 1 4 15

2B: Sadie Ryan (1); Olivia Tefft (1)
SH: Caelie Evans (1)
SB: Roo Stone (1); Caelie Evans (1)
HBP: Elizabeth Werner (1); Carissa Lagor (1)
E: Olivia Tefft (1); Mariely Duran (1); Carissa Lagor (1)

PERUSTATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenna Scribner 2.0 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 11 13 4 0 32
Melanie Hughes (L, 0-1) 3.2 7 7 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 0 5 81
Kaycee Singhdhillon 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Totals 12 10 5 1 4 0 0 2 0 29 33 4 6 118

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kennedy Porter 5.1 7 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 22 25 7 4 90
Aila Lyden (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 31
Totals 9 6 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 29 34 9 5 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

PERUSTATE - Top of 1st PER Arl
Dieckmann grounds out, second baseman Tefft to first baseman Werner 0 0
Scott grounds out, second baseman Tefft to first baseman Werner 0 0
Sipek pops out to third baseman Ryan 0 0

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 1st PER Arl
Werner is hit by pitch, Scribner pitching 0 0
Stone pops out to shortstop Serdinsky 0 0
Evans singles on a ground ball to left fielder Mans 0 0
Escalante flies out to left fielder Mans 0 0
Ryan flies out to left fielder Mans 0 0

PERUSTATE - Top of 2nd PER Arl
Mans singles on a line drive to right fielder Charlie 0 0
Wiehe grounds into fielder's choice, pitcher Porter to shortstop Lagor 0 0
Schultz pops out to third baseman Ryan 0 0
Spreer strikes out swinging, Porter pitching 0 0

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 2nd PER Arl
Tefft flies out to left fielder Mans 0 0
Duran hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Harsh 0 0
Lagor is hit by pitch, Scribner pitching 0 0
Charlie strikes out swinging, Scribner pitching 0 0
Werner singles on a hard ground ball, center fielder Spreer to catcher Sipek to second baseman Dieckmann.
Duran scores 0 1

PERUSTATE - Top of 3rd PER Arl
Serdinsky strikes out looking, Porter pitching 0 1
Harsh walks, Porter pitching 0 1
Dieckmann lines out to shortstop Lagor 0 1
Scott singles on a ground ball to left fielder Stone 0 1
Sipek strikes out swinging, Porter pitching 0 1

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 3rd PER Arl
Lineup changed: Wiehe in at F10 0 1
Lineup changed: Wiehe in at designated hitter 0 1
Stone singles on a bunt to catcher Sipek 0 1
Evans singles on a bunt to catcher Sipek 0 1
Stone steals 3rd 0 1
Escalante singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Spreer. Stone scores 0 2
Lineup changed: Stone in for F10 Escalante 0 2
Lineup changed: Pena in for F10 Stone 0 2
Lineup changed: Hughes in for pitcher Scribner 0 2
Ryan grounds into a double play, second baseman Dieckmann to first baseman Schultz 0 2
Evans scores on steal of home 0 3
Tefft grounds out, second baseman Dieckmann to first baseman Schultz 0 3

PERUSTATE - Top of 4th PER Arl
Mans grounds out, shortstop Lagor to first baseman Werner 0 3
Wiehe singles on a fly ball to left fielder Stone 0 3
Lineup changed: Hicks in for designated hitter Wiehe 0 3
Schultz doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Stone. Hicks scores 1 3



Spreer singles on a ground ball to center fielder Evans. Schultz scores 2 3
Lineup changed: Crump in for center fielder Spreer 2 3
Serdinsky pops out to right fielder Charlie 2 3
Harsh pops out to second baseman Tefft 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 4th PER Arl
Duran grounds out to first baseman Schultz 2 3
Lagor strikes out swinging, Hughes pitching 2 3
Charlie strikes out swinging, Hughes pitching 2 3

PERUSTATE - Top of 5th PER Arl
Dieckmann singles on a line drive to shortstop Lagor 2 3
Scott strikes out swinging, Porter pitching 2 3
Dieckmann out at 1st, first baseman Werner 2 3
Sipek flies out to center fielder Evans 2 3

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 5th PER Arl
Lineup changed: Spreer in for center fielder Crump 2 3
Werner grounds out to first baseman Schultz 2 3
Stone singles on a ground ball to center fielder Spreer 2 3
Evans sacrifices, catcher Sipek to first baseman Schultz 2 3
Pena strikes out swinging, Hughes pitching 2 3

PERUSTATE - Top of 6th PER Arl
Mans walks, Porter pitching 2 3
Lineup changed: Kiefer in for left fielder Mans 2 3
Hicks sacrifices to pitcher Porter 2 3
Schultz pops out to center fielder Evans 2 3
Spreer singles on a ground ball, center fielder Evans to catcher Duran. Kiefer scores 3 3
Lineup changed: Weis in for shortstop Serdinsky 3 3
Lineup changed: Lyden in for pitcher Porter 3 3
Hicks scores on error by third baseman Ryan 4 3
Spreer advances to 3rd on the same error 4 3
Weis out on sacrifice fly to center fielder Evans. Spreer scores 5 3
Harsh doubles on a line drive to left fielder Stone 5 3
Dieckmann hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Tefft. Harsh scores 6 3
Dieckmann steals 2nd 6 3
Dieckmann advances to 3rd on error by shortstop Lagor 6 3
Scott strikes out looking, Lyden pitching 6 3

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 6th PER Arl
Lineup changed: Serdinsky in for shortstop Weis 6 3
Ryan walks, Hughes pitching 6 3
Tefft doubles on a line drive to center fielder Spreer 6 3
Duran grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop Serdinsky 6 3
Duran advances to 2nd on defensive indifference 6 3
Lineup changed: Barrett in for shortstop Lagor 6 3
Barrett singles on a fly ball to left fielder Kiefer. Tefft scores 6 4
Lineup changed: Lemons in for shortstop Barrett 6 4
Lineup changed: Barrett in for shortstop Lemons 6 4
Lineup changed: Lemons in for right fielder Charlie 6 4
Lineup changed: Lagor in for shortstop Barrett 6 4
Lemons singles on a fly ball to left fielder Kiefer. Duran scores 6 5
Lineup changed: Charlie in for right fielder Lemons 6 5
Werner singles on a fly ball to right fielder Scott 6 5
Stone grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop Serdinsky. Lagor scores 6 6



Evans hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Serdinsky. Charlie scores 6 7
Lineup changed: Escalante in for F10 Pena 6 7
Escalante singles on a fly ball to left fielder Kiefer. Stone scores. Evans scores 6 9
Ryan doubles on a line drive to center fielder Spreer. Escalante scores 6 10
Lineup changed: Singhdhillon in for pitcher Hughes 6 10
Tefft grounds out to shortstop Serdinsky 6 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

PERUSTATE - Top of 7th PER Arl
Sipek flies out to center fielder Evans 6 10
Kiefer singles on a line drive to left fielder Stone 6 10
Hicks strikes out swinging, Lyden pitching 6 10
Schultz walks, Lyden pitching 6 10
Lineup changed: Franke in for first baseman Schultz 6 10
Spreer grounds out, third baseman Ryan to first baseman Werner 6 10

Arlington Baptist Patriots Red - Bottom of 7th PER Arl


